UNOFFICIAL CQP443333

34 001 Page 1 of 20
2000-05-12 16:39:18

) Cook County Recorder 99.50
This document prepared by, and after

recording return to:

B WA

N DBesss
Katten Muchin Zavis

525 West Monroe Street

Suite 1600

Chicago, Illinois 60661

THIKD 1L QAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(o a-4¥sY Qs Dw @‘{)3

by and among:
The Travelers Insurance Company, as Lender;
Amalgamated Bank of Chicago, F/K/A Amalgamated Trust & Savings Bank, as Trustee;

and Lansing Landings Shopping Center Partnership, Ltd., (with Trustee, as Borrower).

Daoc #:CHO1 (08218-00006) 20677667v2,4/24/2000/Time:17:46




i s ol QUG AL LS ORY.
| S | 00333353

THIND LOAN MODIMICATION AGRERMAENT
o SCAMALGAMATED BANK OF chicagd  Slk{o

ce~-11IB THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (‘Agresment’) is entersd into as of
M 1, 1069 (the "Effective Dats®), by and among THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, a Connectiout corporation (“Ltndﬂ'ﬁ%mmm TRUST & SAVINGS BANK,
as Trustee under Trust Agresment dated June 21, 1084 and known a8 Trust No. 4081
(Trustee’), and LANBING LANDINGS SHOPPING OENTER PARTNERSHIP, LTD., an llinois
limitad pe:snorship (*Partnershin®){Trustee and-Partnership are colisotively referad to herain
s .mm”io . ’

RECITALR
A, Londer his presigualy mecie a loan to Borower I the original principal amount
of §21,600,000 (tha "Loan"). The Loan is evidencad by & certain Promissory Note dated Mey

5, 1988 (as amended from time t tims, the “Note’) made by Trustes and payabie to the order
of Lender in the orfginal prinolpal.anvsunt of the Loan,

B, Inorder to seoure the Nots,

0 Tristes exsouted and deliveres to Lerder, atmong other things, a certain
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Seourity Agresment dated May 6, 1088 and
-~ recorded with the Cook County, llinols Reccidzs of Deods on May 26, 1988 as
Dooument No, 88224437 (as amended frori tme to time, the "Mortgage')
encumbering the real estate and other property arvi interssta in property more
particularly described therein {collectivaly, the *Propers™ and logally described In
ExhiQit A ettached hereto and made a part hereof, cormiunly imown aa Lansing
Landings, Lanaing, lilinols;

()  Trustee exocuted and deliverad to Lender, among other things, a certain
Assignment of Leases, Rente and Profits dated May 6, 1888 and recare with the
Cook Courty, llinols Recorder of Dyeds on May 25, 1688 as Docuipant No.
88224438 (a0 amended from time to time, the "Assignment of Rents”);

()  Borrower axscuted and deliversd to Lencier, among other things, the
documents listed on Schadila | attached hareto (a2 amended from time to time, the
"Additional Lotih Documents”), . - |

The Nete, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, the Additiona! Loan Documents, the First
Amendment, the Second Amendment, the Cash Manegsment Agreement, the Esorow L
Agresment and the Quaranty (28 such terme are defined below), and all other docymants 0
ovidencing, securing or eetting forth the terms of the Loan, as modified, amended and '
supplemented from time to tme, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Loan
Documents.” The Loan Documents were previously amended pursuant to the Note and /

mnlﬁun1unauuununlunltnu:pnnnllvnmu1mtr :

b ‘1ovd ' 61:01 (AHL) 66 . £Z qu3s




csem monss arid INQFELCLALGORY.

00343353

Mortgege Modification Agreement executed by Trustee and Lender dated August 17, 1993
{the “Firet Amendment’) and the Second Loan Modification Agresmant exacuted by Borrower
and Lender dated july 20,1808 and recorded with the Cook County, lllinole Recorder of Deads
as Document No, 98688909 (the “Second Amendment”), Pursuamt to the Second
Amendment, Peter Dellaportas, Daniel Silverberg and Mark Munsal! (collectively, the
“Guarantors”) exacuted and delivered to Lender the Guaranty (as defined In the Second
Amendment} and Borrower executed and delivered to Lender, among other things, the Cash
Management Agreament and Escrow Agresment (as defined In the Second Amendment),

C. ~ “he Property Is encumbered by a Second Mortgage dated August 17, 1983 (the
‘Subordinate Murigage’) executed by Trustee: for the benefit of Dan K. Silverberg, Agent
("Junlor Lender”) rucnrded with the Cook County, lllinols Recorder of Deeds on August 23,
1993 as Document 2. 83668502. The Subordinate Mortgage ssouras a Promissory Note
dated August 17, 1083 rnade by Truetes and payable to Junior Lender (the "Subordinate
Note”) evidencing Indehtzangss In the original principal amount of $1,050,000 (the
‘Subordinate Lean®), ‘The €ubardinate Morigage, the Subordinate Note, and all other
documents evidencing, securing or-setting forth the terms of the Subordinate Loan, as
mexiified, amended and supplemented from time to time, are hereinafter collectively referred
to &8 the “Subordinate Loan Documents.”. Trustes, Junlor Lender and Lender exacuted a
Consant to Subordinate Finanging - Acknow/w.dgment of Junior Status dated August 17, 1903
(the “Subordination Agreement’), pursuant .o vich, among other things, the subordinate
nature of the Subordinate Loan was confirmed.

D.  Borrower has requested that Lender ¢eiant to and execute @ Final Plat of
Resubdivision (the “Resubdivision Piat”) providing for e *a-subdivision of a portion of the
Property. As a condition to Lender's consent to and exacution of the Resubdivision Plat,
Borrower and Lender have agreed to modify the terme of the Loan Deruments upon the terms
and conditione hersinafter set forth to confirm:to Lender that the ¢ property described on
Extibit 8 attached hereto (“Lot 17) ie encumbered by the Mortgags.

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agresments containea ».e~sin and
for other good and valuable conaideration, the receipt and sufficlency of which arc Hreby
acknowledgad, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1,  Incorporstion of Recitals. The foregoing Reditals are incorporated in thie
Agreement as if fully set forth herein.

2.  Modification of Mortgage. The Mortgage Is hereby amended as follows;

Trustee, aa mortgagor, does by thase presents GRANT, REMISE, ALIEN,
CONVEY and MORTGAGE unto Lender,, &8 mortgagea, and its succassors and
gssigns, Lot 1 and all of its estate, right title and Interest therein. The
definitions of “Real Estate” and “Mortgaged Property® set forth in the Mortgage

Doo .G (QE00-I57R) 2004902 1V M E0ATIMG 1 BT -2f-

§ EOVd ' 0c 0, (NHL) 66. E¢ 438




00343353

st woen s @ BB ke /0 oo

are horsby amended 1o inciude Lot 1 and the legal description of Lot 1
cortained In Bxhibk B attached hereto shail-be added to Exuibit A 1o the

E Beneficiary(ies) and not the Trustee - zr_,,-
'l?/ nder ail costs

4.~ Misceiignnous.

amended are ratiie #n: confirried heraby.

(b) The oapitsn= herein are used for oanvenience only; the partias do not
intand auoh captions to be us=y i« Imor;pmtlnu the meaning of the Agresment. in the

event a gourt finds a provision of = Agreement to be Unenforosable, suoh provialon
shull be severabis and the ather provicions shall remain In full fores and offect, -

5. Countargarts. This Agreement mav be axscuted In any number of identical
counterperts, each of which for all purposes s to o5 teemed an original but all of which
constitute colieothvely one agresment, - 1

8. Limitation_on Lisbiiity. Notwithstanding ary. p-ovision contained in this
Agresment to the contrary or in any agresment to be delivered puicuant to this Agreament,
but sutyect to the last sentence of this Sactlon @, it is agreed that tha rartners of Partnership
shall not ba individually or personeily lieble to Lander by reason of a bruecs of any obligation

of Pertnerahip for the purposes of this Agreement). Proceeds of the Property recelw: by
Partnership or Trustea or pald to any partner, property manager or affiliate of either of them
shail be deemed assets of Partnership or Trustos, as applicable. Nothing contained In this
Agreement, or in any dooument delivered pursuant to this Agreement, ahall In any way limit,
reiease, terminata or walve the liability of Guerantors pursyant to the Quaranty,

oo MONOY (0200-087ED) SO IBUR VRS M SR TIMG: 1 B:4Y '3_'

9 ‘Hovg . T .o 0Z:01 (NHL) 66 . €2 ‘g8




MUNQFFLC L@me; ORY.

00343353

EXECUTED and effective as of the dayand year first above written.

PARTNERSHIP: - LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER
PAIITNERSHIP. LTD., an Illlinols {fimited

By:: Lansing Landings Investors Limited
rahip, its ganeral partner

By .

Ita.Gcncml Her$re
AMALGANATED BANK QF CHICAGY ‘HH‘L

TRUSTEE: AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS PNK. as
Truatee as aforesaid of
g\@‘ 5&.96
g I mdoeé;\{ ‘Ygo‘
LENDER: THE TRAVEZURS | NCE OOMPANY,

Connectiout p'ora o
Counsal's Initiet__

Nﬂmﬁfl g,UL/L 5C\.\/f/£€
Tltle. (/((_L p/f.flo&.wr

Doo®.CHO1 (D1300.00780) COB1BRRIVE DRI 1847 9

L B0V ‘ 12:0% (NHL) 66, EZ ‘338




UNOFFICIAL COPY 00343353

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF ___ Third Lodn Modification Agreement

DATED__ September, 1999 UNDER TRUST NO. 4951

This _3rd Modification Agreement is executed by AMALGAMATED BANK OF
CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust No. 4951 in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee and is payable only out of the
property described in the Trust Deed or Mortgage given to secure payment hereof, It is expressly understood
and agreed by each original and successive holder of the 3rd Modification Agreement that no
personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against the promisor or any person interested beneficially
or otherwise in said property specifically described in said Trust Deed or Mortgage given to secure payment

ereof of in the Er.operty or funds at any time subject to said Trust Agreement, because or in,respect of this

rd Modification agr. rjnthe making issue or transfer hereof, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by eacn.taker and holder hereof, but nothing herein contained shall medify or discharge the personal
liability expressl; 2ssumed by the guarantor hereof, ifany, and each original and successive hoider of this
3rd Modificatinu agr. accepts the same upon the express condition that no duty shall rest upon
said AMALGAMATED SANK OF CHICAGO, either personally or as said Trustee, to sequester the rents, issue
and profits arising fronv thai.sale or other disposition thereof, but in case of défault in the payment of this and
froﬂts arising from that sale or other disposition thereof, but in case of default in the payment of this

rd Modification~agr." o of any instaliment hereof, the sole remedy of the holder hereof shall be
foreclosure of said Trust Deed & Mortgage given to secure the indebtedness evidenced by this
3rd Modification agr. | in gecordance with the terms and provisions in said Trust Deed of Mortgage set
forth, or by action to enforce their perconal liability of the guarantor, if any, of the payment hereof, or both.

It is expressly understood and agre<d Ly every person, firm, or corporation claiming any interest under
this document that AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, shall have no fiability, contingent or otherwise, arising
out of, or in any way related to, (i) the presence, Jispasal, release or threatened release of any hazardous
materials on, over, under, from or affecting the progeity, soil, water, vegetation, building, personal property,
persons or animals thereof; (i) any personal injury (inzi:ding wrongful death) or property damage (real or
personal) arising out of or related to such hazardous mateniz!siii) any lawsuit brought or threatened, settlement
reached or government order relating to such hazardous materials, andfor {iv) any viclation of laws, orders,
regulations, requirements or demands of government authorities, r-any policies or requirements of the Trustee
which are based upon or in any way related to such hazardous materizis inzluding without limitations, attorneys'
and consultants’ fees, investigation and laboratory fees,court costs, and-litaation expenses.

in the event any conflict between the provisions of this exculpatoi y rider and the provisions of the

document to which it is attached, the provisions of this rider shall govern.

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGU, patrrsonally but as
Trustee under Trust No. 4951

oV ¥a Wloe

Rgfrstaat Viice President / Trust Officer

e CA

Ansitert-Vice President 7 Trust Officer




- PAGE 008/13 RightFAX

l;a.li":te'n‘ Muchin Zav'iaUSMQ F EJOC IA L C O

00343353

Subordinate Lander hareby joints into this Agreemant, with the same force and effect
as a signatory thereto, for the sole purpose of agreeing that the terms of the Subordinetion
Agreement are not affected by this Agreement and thet the terma thereof shali apply to the
Loan Documents as modified pursuant to this Agreement.

oA

Daniel K. Siiverbarg-Agent

DooREOMO1 (1BO0-DIPE0) BON BERIVZRZINO0ATIMS 04T -5-

8 "IoVd ' Z2:01 (NHL) 66. £2 43¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Katten Muchin Zavis 8/21/98 3:40:: PAQGE 007/13 RightFAX

00343353

Guarantors have exacuted and delivered to Lender this Consent of Quarantors as. a
reeffirmation of the Guaranty, Quarentors hereby consent to the foregoing Third Loan
Modification Agreement, reaffirm the validity and enforoeabllity of the Quaranty and the
obiigations of Guarantors thereunder and acknowiedgs thet the Guerantors have no defenses
or offsets to the enforcement of the Guaranty. '

Mark Munsell -

DooMCHO! (D100-0780) S0B1BRBIVEMTI N ITIME 147 0=

6 "Fovd Z22:01 (NHL1) 66, ET 439




Kat hin 2 N p 8/13 B

8TATEOF _ OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA
Lansing Landlngs Investors L.P., an Ohio limited partnership
Onthe _“day of _October 199 pafore me, the aubsoniber, 1y Publio In and
for the State and County aforesald perednally appeared Dan K. Stlverjmpsacknowledged
himasif to be thegen. ptnr. A", and acknowledgad that he,

being authrriied to do 8o, executed the foreming instrument for the purposes thersin ;
contained Dy eigning his name @ _general partner , on behalf of i
Lansing Landings Investcrs L.P. " and deglred that the same might be recorded es such.

- -

WITNESS my hara and seal the day and year aforesaid.

At B D

Notary Public

KATHLEEN B. PHELAN, Notary Pubfic i

My Commission Expires: \ State of Ohio - Recorded in Lake cuunty@"i\ b
My Commission Expires March 8, 2003~ 0

J%\ g

'l//

DoOMOHO! (000020 BOMBERNDRRINGORTINGIBNY — /-

01 "Zovd ' ' EZ:01 (NHL) 66. £2 'dE8




-

e

3

- { Q‘ft? Jodsd of potpoad - gl o pic 1

3 \

//?

ﬂn\

.

-

o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

k! rz‘-a. SAIHS 8 HILHTAR

LU 8 dovnid 2ol snizammnd y

LPW L




Katten Muchin ZaviUJ/\Jlg F FS: llp IALUOSQGOBIXAX

00343353

STATEQF OO

COUNTY OF  CUYAHOGA
Lansing Landings Investors L.P,, an Ohio limited partnership
on the *“day of _0<5°PT 191°% pegore me, the nuyw{.: Natary Public in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared®ark K. Munselyhg acknowiedged
himaelf to be the _gen. ptur of L4 i __, and acknowledgad that he,
being authriived to do so, executed the foregoing Inetrument for the purposes therein

, Gontainea by gigning his name as. _seneral partner , on  pghalf of
Lansing Landings Investdrs L'F.™ ang desired that the same might be recorded as such,

WITNESS my hand and seal the:day and year aforesaid,

Y Notary Public | »fg ; JZ :
My Commission Expiree: KATHLEEN B. PHELAN, Notary Public ~

State of Oi_lio_- Recorded in Laks County
My Commission Expires March 8, 2003

D00 B:CHO (D1800-03720) 20R BEIWZ Q21 RIUTIMY A AT 8-

11 Eovd ' EZ2:01 (NHL) 66, £2 438




L

g

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. !
{eid
.
i
-
e
W

[

.,
r-k -

-
R

-y

6f4fV‘F° gl

»

oft 17 11T B K3 JRTRR

= iy yaelol A
‘ (AL .l‘."l Ha 2 N “‘Qvﬁgl * ‘*MU i‘d nlﬁg‘
; - b
Sron farshi H lae ditet 'il

-




PAGE 010/13 RightFaAX

';(z:t'texlx Muchin ZaviL'J MQQF E:I.;oc,,: IA L C O PY 00343353

,,
STATEOF &

- nting bandind g £h 7
WUNTYQF o / — lﬁ:"llzwjbrm/ﬂﬂ?ﬂmﬁzm/

ontheS_ day of Outhe~ 1037, before mg, the subscriber, o N%ry Publie
In and for|the State and County aforesald, personally apreared fr7erDellcpmvia’l who
acknowl gedhlmaeif-tobetha(&%fu_fp@ﬂ - -aﬂ_&-b'_.ﬁﬁhpand
acknowleaceu that he, being authorized to do-80, executed the foregoing Inetrument for the
purposee_bhew:n oontained by signing his name mCoaxfﬂMJZAfw. on behelf .of
2o » &nd desired that the same might be recorded as such,
WITNESS v hand and seal the. day and year aforssaid,

m

Notary Publle

My Commission E)tplra_a:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARIA DELLAPORTAS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLLINOIS -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/25/2002

Dot THO1 (D1100-03720) 200100212011 ME/TIMg. 1 84T 5-

21 apvae P2:01 (NHL) 66 . EZ 438




] .. l:('a.tton- ‘Muchin ZavU NQQE FJQ'&J‘F og;g) Fn)uYhtFAx 00343353

STATE OF _—=7 /o <.

COUNTYOF __ (g0 ¢ ?
MALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGD

A
On theéiﬁd’ly dMM% before me, the su ribey, a Notary Publio in and

for the State and County aforesald, pemggauy appaaregdiohn J. Va who acknowledged
himself 1o ba the _\/; it ., & _CorpofeXToniand acknowledged that he,
being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
containca - by signing hie name as  Vice President _, on behalf of
AMALGANATED BANK QF CHICAGAN desired that the same mignt be recorded as such,

WIiri®8 my hand and seal the.day and yoar aforesald,

.\

Q) Dossle)

ry Public

, / :
My. Commission Expires: :

:00000000009‘00‘&50&590$

¢ COFFICIAL SEAL 7

: JOAN M. DiQQﬁQ‘L“‘

< Notary Pubiic, State of Minais™ 2

§ My Commission Expires 8/14 /2082 <
$48088480 000000000000 )

UNIMHHuﬂlnﬂﬂ'nIIHIMMHHHHIH"M&“HW -10-

¥2:01 (nHL) 66. £2 318

El "‘@pvd




UNOFFICIAL COPY

00343353
STATE OF (ONNECT LT
COUNTY OF _HRRTFo D

On the 7;'- dayof __1' 19‘” before me, the subscnber a Notary Public in and
for the State and ounty afore a|d person ppeared Robeyt inlg, who acknowledged
himseif to be the gf&l eio (.‘\‘ or

, and acknowledged that he,
being authorized to do so, executed the foregomg mstrument for the purposes therein
contamed by signi

r; his name as Vi Oresiclest

, on behalf of
&5 ! nsurareg (0 and desired that the same might be recorded as such

W!TNESS my hand and seal the day and year aforesaid

Cm & (e

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: CARI B R

CH
NOTARY riigiye
MY COMMISSION EXFiigs Sro % 2002

Doc #:CHO1 (01300-03720) 20622274v3;11/15/1899/Time:11:11 -15-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ERE

G ﬁ\ e

mml wi...-.::»ﬁe
_:a 4 ?,OS

(N
ﬂ,vfu up

gy .:ﬁiv > ..uw

- :..::.»v.h\‘W%”

-7 c\v:J

oi\

g T .‘-‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Katten Muchin Zavis ©/21/89  3:40: PAGE 012/13 RignhtFax 00343353

LST OF EXHIBITS AND SCHEDULES
A - Legal Desoription of Reel Property
B- Legal Desoription of Lot 4

Schedule | - 2ddttional Loan Documents

D00 WO (01200-08720) I081IMTIVZREN ASIATING ) S4Y -1 1'

¥1 3ovd

52:01 {nHL) 66 . £Z 'dE3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

Legal Description

00333353

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (except the Scuthwesterly 1.04 feet thereof):
LOT 7: '

That part of Lot 8 described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 10; thence North 0
Degrees 15 Minutes 50 Seconds East on the EZast line of Lot 10
extended North a distance of 6.5 feet; thence North 89 Degrees 44
Minutes 10 Seconds West a distance of 15 feet to the West line of-
Lot 8; thence South 0 Degrees 15 Minutes 50 Seconds West a
distance of 6.5 feet to the North line of Lot 10; thence South B9
Degrees 44 Minutes 10 Seconds East a distance of 15.0 feet to the
point of beginning.

LOT 9 {except the South 8.5 feet of itiz East 18.25 feet of the
West 33.0 feet thereof, also except the North .1.00 feet of the
South 9.5 feet of  the East 18.25 feet of the West 33.0 feet
vaereof, also except the South 1.00 feet of the East 241 feet
theleof; )

LOTS 10 through 17, both inclusive, and
Outlots Al& B '

All of the ‘abewe in the Landings Planned Unit Development, a
Subdivision of pact of the Southwest 1/4 of Secticn 19, Tewnship
36 North, Range 15 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
according to the piat thereof recorded on August 13, 1985 as
Document No. 85,148,177, in Cook County, Illirois.

i

- EXCIZPTING TEEREFROM THL SCLLOWING DESCRIBED EXCEPTION PARCELS A,
B, C, D, E AND F:

EXCEPTION PARCEL A:

A ¥orth and South 30 foot wide roadwey of uniform width being 2
tract of land with its East and Soucteasterly line described as
follows, said 30 foot wide roadway lyingy tp the West and North-
west of that part of Outlot A in the Lanl!ny: Planned Unit Devel-
opaent being a subdivision of part of ‘che "Southwest 1/4 of.
Section 19, Township 36 North, Range 15 Fant of the Third
Principal Meridian described as beginning at a puint on the North
line of Qutlot A, said point being at the Nortleast cornet of

- said Outlot A; thence South 0 Degrees 15 Minutes 50 Seconds West
on the East line of said Outlot A, a distance of 794.45 feet to 2
point on the Northwesterly right of wvay line of the Public
Service Company of Worthern Illinois, said point being on the
Southeasterly line of Outlot A; thence South 25 Degrees 22
Minutes 17 Seconds West on the last described line, a distance of
226.44 feet to a bend point in Outlot A; the following 3 courses
being on the Southeasterly line of Outlot A; thence south 25
Degrees 14 Minutes 34 Seconds West a distance of 894.67 feet;
thence South 0 Degrees 03 Minutes 26 Seconds West a distance of
7.18 feet; thence South 25 Degrees 29 Minutes 28 Seconds West, 2
distance of 499.73 feet to the most Southeasterly corner of
Outlot A, said point being on the North line of 170th Street in
Cook County, Illinois. -




UNQEE|CIAL.COPY ®a:asa

EXCEPTION PARCEL B:

That part of Outlot A and Outlot B in the Landings Planned

Unit Development being a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4

" of Section 19, Township 36 North, Rapge 15 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the North line of
Qutlot A, said North line being a line 2319.72 feet North of and
parallel with the South line of said Southwest 1/4, and the East
right of way line of Torrence Avenue, being the Westerly line of
said Outlot A extended Northerly: thence South 89 Degrees 44
Minutes 10 Seconds East on the North line of Outlot A and B a
distance of 1285,31 feet; thence South 64 Degrees 37 Minutes 43
Seconds East a distance of 287.48 feet to the Southeasterly line
of Outlot B, being the Northwesterly right of way line of Public
Service Company of Northern Illinois; thence ‘South 25 Degrees 22

. Minutes 17 Seconds West on the last described line a distance of
66.0 feet; thence North 64 Degrees 37 Minutes 41 Seconds West a
distance of 291.10 feet to a point of curve; thence Northwesterly
on the arc of a circle convex to the Northeast, having a radius
of 267.0 feet and an arc distance of 117.00 feet to a point of
tangent; thence North 89 Degrees 44 Minutes 10 Seconds West
parallel to the North line of Outlot A, a distance of 1142.69
feet (the last described line being 33,0 feet South of and
parallel with the North line of Outlot A) to the Easterly right
of way line of Torrence Avenue aforesaid; thence North 3 Degrees
40 /Minutes 10 Seconds East on said Easterly right of way and said
line ‘ex-ended a distance of 33.06 feet to the point of beginning,

- all in Cack County, Illinois.

-

EXCEPTION PARCEL C:

That par~ of Outlot A in the Landings Planned Unit
Development being a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of
Section 19, Tovnsaip 36 North, Range ‘15 East of the Third
Principal Meridian/ described as follows:

Commencing at th¢ point of intersection of the North line of
Outlot.A,_said North lire-being a line 2319.72 feet Rorth of and
parallel with the South lire of said Southwest 1/4, and the East
right of way line of Torrence avenue being the Westerly line of
said Outlot A extended Norir¢ily; thence South 3 Degrees 40
Minutes 10 Seconds West on the -wostarly line of said Qutlot A, a
distance of 436.88 feet; thence .outh 3 Degrees 12 Minutes 132
Seconds West on the Westerly line uf said Outlot' A, a distance of-
383.14 feet to a point on a line 81R.75 feet South of and
parallel to the North line of said Outlct A for the peint of
beginning of the center line of a S50 fool vide roadway, 25 feet
on either side of the following described line; thence North 86
Degrees 44 Minutes 21 Seconds East a distance of 386.31 fest:
thence South 89 Degrees 44 Ninutes 10 Seconds Zast a distance of
545.06 feet to the Easterly end of sald S0 foot roadway, in Cook
County, Illinois.

EXCEPTION PARCEL D:

That part of Outlot A in the Landings Planned Unit
Development bounded and described as follows: :

Beginning at the most- Southeasterly corner of Lot 1
aforesaid, thence South 25 Degrees 14 Minutes 34 Seconds West on
the Socuthwesterly prolongation of the Easterly line of said Lot
1, a distance of 50.0 feet; thence North 64 Degrees 45 Minutes 26
Seconds West a distance of 93.0 feet; thence South 25 Degrees 14
Minutes 34 Seconds West a distance of 82,32 feet; thence North 37
Degrees 48 Minutes 25 Seconds West a distance of 5.61 feet to an

g angle point of said Lot l; thence North 25 Degrees 14 Minutes 34
Seconds East on a line of said Lot 1, a distance of 129.78 feet
to an angle point of said Lot 1; thence South 64 Degrees 45

-2 -




" ° UNOFFICIAL COPY o03s3

Minutes 26 Seconds East vn a line of said Lot 1, a distance of
38.0 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTION PARCEL E:

That part of Outlot A in the Landings pPlanned unit
Oevelopment bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of Lot 1 aforesaid,
thence North 64 Degrees 45 Minutes 26 Seconds West on tha
Northwesterly prolongation of the Hortherly line of said Lot 1 a
distance of 7.0 feet; thence South 25 Degrees 1{ Minutes 34
Seconds West a distance of 180.0 feet to a point on a line of
said Lot 1; tihence South 64 Degrees 45 Minutes 26 Seconds East on
a line of said Lot 1 a distaace of 7.0 feet to an angle point of
said Lot 1; thence North 25 Degrees 14 Minutes 34 Seconds East on
a line of said Lot 1 a distance of 180.7 feet to the point of
beginning. -

EXCEPTION PARCEL F: .

That part of Outlot A described as follows:

South 89 Degrees 44 Minutes 10 Seconds East in the South line of
Lot § a distance of 14,75 feet to the point of beginning, thence
eoruinuing South 89 Degrees 44 Minutes 10 Seconds Fast a distance
CZ 3.25 feet to the West line of Lot 8:; thence South 0 Degrees 15
Hinites 50 Seconds West a distance of 168.5 feet; thence North 89
Degrees (44 Minutes 10 Seconds West a distance of 3.25 feet;
thence wotth 0 Degrees 15 Minutes S0 Seconds Fast a distance of
168.5 feet Lo the point of beginning, all in the Landings Planned
Unit Develcpment, being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 19, Township 36 North, Range 15 East of the
Third Principal *eridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commencing at the most Southwesterly corner of Lot 9; thance %
\

PARCEL 2:

- Easements appurtenast to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 for
the purposes of parking, ingress and ‘egress, passage and
accommodation of pedestrials, "fommon Utility Facilities™ and for
"Common Area Improvements”, a4 cet forth, defined and limited in
Section 2,2(a), 2.2(b), 2.2(c),-.2.3 and 2.5 ‘of that certain
Declaration of Reciprocal Easemen’s and Operating Covenants re-
corded August 16, 1985 as Document Ne. 85,149,087, as amended by
First Amendment' to said Declaration| recorded December 18, 1985
as Document No. 85,329,731, and as furtier amended by Second
Amendment to said Declaration, recordes . March 11, 1988 as
Document No. 88,103,519, and as modified by “ssumption Agreements.
recorded October 2, 1985 as Document 85,216,565, October i5, 1985
48 Document No. 85,235,392, October 15, 1985 as Document No.
85,235,396, August 16, 1985 as Document No. 85,149,097 and August
16, 1985 as Document No. - 85,149,098, over and across "“Common
Areas”™ as that term is defined and limited therein, excepting
from said “Common Areas® those portions thereof falling within
Parcel 1 hereinabove.

PARCEL 3:

Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel l:for all
"construction*, as defined in Section 4.1; oaintenance and repair
of Parcel 1 improvements and for storage of materials and
equipment as set forth, defined and limited in Section 4.5 of the
Declaration set forth in Parcel 2 hereinabove, as amended and
assumed, over and across *Common Areas” as that term is defined
and limited therein, excepting from said "Common Areas” those
portions thereof falling within parcel 1 hereinabove and/or
falling within Llots 4 or S in said Landings Planned Unit
Development.




' UNOEEIGIAL COPY. oosiassa

ermanent Numbers: 30-19-300-014 Volume: 225
(Affects Lot 3

3¢-19-300~018
(Affects Lot 7)

30-19-300-019
(Affects Lot 8)

30-19-300-020
(Affects Lot 9)

' . 30-19-300-021
{Affects Lot 10)

30-19-300-022
(Affects Lot 11)

30-19-300-023
(Affects Lot 12)

30-19-300-024
{Affacts Lot 13)

30-19-300-025
(Affects Lot 14)

30-15-300~-026
(Affects Lot 15)

30-19-300-027
(Affects Lot 16)

30-19~300-028
(Affects Lot 17)

3G-19-300-029
{Affects Qutlot A)

30-19-300-030 _
{aZiects Outlot B)

Common Address: The Zandings Shopping Center
the noridzast corner of Torrence Avenue
(Route £ and 170th Street
Lansing, Iliinois




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

Legal description of Lot]

00343353

LOT 1 AS SHOWN FINAL PLAT OF THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION recorded

] __. 4899, as document No.: in Cook County, lllinois .

3o R -3pz3

BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF OUTLOT A, OUTLOT B, AND LOT 9 IN THE
LANDIPNGS P.UD. SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1985 AS
DOCUMENT NWYMBER 85148127, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




o FEICIAL COPY

Katten Muchin Zavia MUBB i40: PAGE 013713 RightFAX o ‘
T | 00343353

1. Coliateral Asslmmant of Banefiolal Interest and Powsr of Dirgation dated
May 5, 1888 from Partnership to Lender and endorsad by Trustee

2.  Seouriy Agrsement duted May 5, 1988 between Partnership and Lander
3. Assignment o Operating Agreement dated May 5, 1888 from Borrowsr to Lender

4. Assignment of Porrilta, Licenses, Approvals and Contracts datad May 5, 1988 from
Purtnership to Lander

5.  IndsmnMication Asroemont Jated Muy 25. 1688 from Dametrios Dallaportas to Lender
8. AMdavit dated May 5, 1888 fror; Daraetrios Deliaportas to Lender
T.  Affidevitdeted August 12, 1983 from th General Partners of the Partnarship to Lender

D00 MCHCY (D1AC0-0I720) POBIARENEMIARIRTING:1BY  ~12-

51 ‘Gova 52:01 (MHL) 66 . €Z 'd3e




